T: +44 (0)121 313 2222   E: sales@ledautolamps-uk.com
LED Autolamps Europe LLP Unit 8J Maybrook Business Park, Minworth, Sutton Coldfield, B76 1AL, UK www.ledautolamps-uk.com
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Although all efforts are made to ensure information is accurate and up-to-date, specifications can be subject to change without notice. All measurements shown in millimetres.
160108BM
108W Asymmetric Beam Flood Lamp
ECE approval
Part#
160108BM
Description
108W Asymmetric Beam Flood Lamp
EAN Code
9335962036806
Function
EMC (R10)
Approval#
10R-E4-05.4217
Voltage
Wattage
Dimensions
IP rating
Warranty
Cable
Current draw (13.8V / 28V)
Beam type
Raw lumens
Effective lumens
Colour temperature
Operating temperature
EMC Grade
Wiring colour codes
Mounting
instructions
12/24V
108W (36x 3W LEDs)
160 x 130 x 112mm
IP67, IP69K
2 Years
300mm (stripped-end)
4A / 2A
Asymmetric Flood
7920lm
5223lm
6000K
-40°C – +50°C
CISPR 25 Class 3
RED: Power [+]
BLACK: Earth [-]
Installation to be undertaken by a competent professional
Ensure mounting surface is flat, clean and dry prior to installation.
Fix to mounting surface using stainless steel bolt and adjustable stainless
steel bracket supplied.
To change mounting orientation unscrew bracket from the back of the lamp, rotate to
required position and re-fix using original screws.
!
112
160
99 13016
5
*Asymmetric
Beam pattern